GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2076
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010

CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL RADIATION AND NUCLEAR CELL IN GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the hospitals approved for the Chemical Biological Radiation and Nuclear Cells to deal with the cases of radiation exposure in the country; and

(b) the steps being taken/proposed to be taken by the Central Government to set up Chemical Biological Radiation and Nuclear Cell in all the major Central and State Government's hospitals across the country to deal with radiation exposures?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIGHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a@): There is no approved list of hospitals for Chemical Biological Radiation and Nuclear (CBRN) Cells dealing with radiation exposure.

(b): This Ministry is considering to set up a facility for managing health effects of CBRN disasters at one of the Central Government hospitals in Delhi.
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